Ebitda Margin).  Combining cash flow with reserve life as a measure of how long cash flow will
last leads to estimated NPV concentrated 95% on the clean fuel (see table Functional Cash Flow
and Present Value).  Favorable performance helps keep Encana stock price in an uptrend as
measured by current quote above the 200-day average of $31 a share.  Yet, the commodity price
of natural gas trends down as measured by futures prices for delivery over the next six years at
$6.00 a million btu, which is below the 40-week average of $6.50 (see chart Six-Year Commodity
Price Meter)

.  Pointing to the longer term potential, six year oil price is in a rising trend and is
currently almost three times the natural gas equivalent.  Factors that could help the natural gas
price trend reverse in the coming months include more demand as a result of economic growth
and hot weather as well as less supply induced by the current low price.

Kurt H. Wulff, CFA

Independent Stock Idea
  April 21, 2010

Please see disclosures on the final page.   Page 2

Next
Pro Forma Twelve

Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2E Q3E Q4E Year Q1E Months
9/30/09 12/31/09 3/31/10 6/30/10 9/30/10 12/31/10 2010E 3/31/11 3/31/11

Volume
Natural Gas (bcf) 327   247   281   284   287   287   1,140   281   1,140
Natural Gas (mmcfd) 3,551   2,687   3,123   3,123   3,123   3,123   3,123   3,123   3,123
   Days 92   92   90   91   92   92   365   90   365
Oil (mmb) 12.8   2.2   2.2   2.2   2.2   2.2   9   2.2   9
Oil (mbd) 139   24   24   24   24   24   24   24   24
   Total (bcf) 403   260   294   297   301   301   1,192   294   1,192
   Total (mmcfed) 4,385   2,831   3,267   3,267   3,267   3,267   3,267   3,267   3,267

Price
   Henry Hub (US$/mmbtu) 3.39   4.16   5.32   3.95   4.25   4.80   4.58   5.16   4.54
   Differential 0.28   (0.31)   (0.24)   -   -   -   (0.06)   -   0.00
   EnCana ($/mcf) 3.11   4.47   5.56   3.95   4.25   4.80   4.64   5.16   4.54
   WTI Cushing (US$/bbl) 68.22   76.09   78.67   82.68   85.58   87.21   83.54   87.40   85.72
   Differential 10.82   13.78   11.19   11.76   12.18   12.41   11.86   12.43   12.20
   EnCana ($/bbl) 57.40   62.31   67.48   70.91   73.40   74.80   71.67   74.96   73.52
   Total ($/bbl) 26.03   28.63   34.86   25.77   27.61   30.85   29.76   32.90   29.27

Revenue ($mm)
Natural Gas 1,016   1,105   1,563   1,122   1,221   1,380   5,286   1,451   5,174
Oil 734   138   146   155   162   165   628   162   644
Other 2,131   -
   Total 3,881   1,243   1,709   1,277   1,383   1,545   5,914   1,612   5,818

Expense 2,780   534   576   511   553   618   2,258   645   2,327
Ebitda ($mm)

Natural Gas and Oil 1,015   708   1,132   766   830   927   3,656   967   3,491
Other 86   -   -
   Total 1,101   708   1,132   766   830   927   3,656   967   3,491
Deprec., Deplet., & Amort 992   708   800   800   800   800   3,200   663   3,063
Hedging and other (838)   (501)   (217)   (437)   (388)   (308)   (1,350)   (273)   (1,406)
Interest 155   126   130   130   130   130   520   130   520

Ebt 792   376   419   273   288   305   1,286   448   1,314
Income tax 18   96   101   107   303   157   460

Net Income ($mm) 774   376   419   178   187   199   983   291   854
Per share ($) 1.03   0.50   0.56   0.24   0.25   0.27   1.31   0.39   1.14

Shares (millions) 751   751   749   749   749   749   749   749   749
Ebitda margin 58% 57% 66% 60% 60% 60% 62% 60% 60%
Tax rate 2% 0% 0% 35% 35% 35% 24% 35% 35%

EnCana Corporation
Next Twelve Months Operating and Financial Estimates

Independent Stock Idea
  April 21, 2010

Please see disclosures on the final page.   Page 3

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

06
Q

3

06
Q

4

07
Q

1

07
Q

2

07
Q

3

07
Q

4

08
Q

1

08
Q

2

08
Q

3

08
Q

4

09
Q

1

09
Q

2

09
Q

3

09
Q

4

10
Q

1

Canadian Producers
Ebitda Margin

CVE

CNQ